If compensatory time off is not granted or 

taken, it shall be paid to the employee. 

N.​ 261-DAY WORK YEAR FOR TWELVE-MONTH EMPLOYEES 

Twelve-month employees are paid for a two hundred and sixty (260) day work 

year. However, some years, the calendar actually results in a two hundred and 

sixty-one (261) day work year. This section only applies to years with more than 

260 calendared work days. 

1.​ The District agrees to allow the employee to schedule additional time off 

equal to the time in excess of 260 days, in full workday increments, to be